

Summit Salon Academy – Gainesville 6915 Northwest 4<sup>th</sup> Boulevard, Suite B Gainesville, Florida 32607 (P) (352) 331-2424 (F) (352) 332-2470 www.SSAG.edu

## Notice of Availability of Institutional and Financial Aid Information to Enrolled Students

In compliance with federal law, Summit Salon Academy - Gainesville annually distributes to each enrolled student a notice of the availability of the information that is required to be made available to students under the Family Education Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 (FERPA) and for Consumer Information under HEA Sec. 485(a)(1), Sec. 485(f), Sec. 485(g), [Sec. 485(h)] and Sec.485(j) and as amended by the Higher Education Opportunity Act of 2008 (HEOA).

The Financial Aid Disclosure Notice is distributed annually to all enrolled students and contains a brief description of the various disclosures and how to obtain the full disclosures. The notification method is via individual SSAG student emails directing students to view this dedicated Consumer Information page. SSAG will provide a paper copy for any of the Consumer Information listed on the above webpage and its links, upon request.

Contact Information for Assistance in Obtaining Institutional or Financial Aid Information (PDF) Contains details for an individual wishing to request additional information or to obtain a paper copy of this document including subsequent links.